

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

1 WRIT PETITION NO. 15210 OF 2017

MADHU RAMESH JAIN
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS

...

Advocate for Petitioner : Mr Bora Satyajit S.
AGP for Respondents: Mr S P Tiwari

..

CORAM : V.K. JADHAV, J.
Dated: January 04, 2018

...

PER COURT :-

1. Heard.
2. Issue notice of final disposal to the Respondents, returnable on 1.2.2018. Learned AGP waives notice for respondent nos. 1,2 and 4.
3. Till the next date of hearing, trial court should not proceed with the suit.

(V.K. JADHAV, J.)

...