

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

WRIT PETITION NO. 15210 OF 2017

Madhu Ramesh Jain ... Petitioner
Versus
State of Maharashtra & Ors. ... Respondents

.....
Mr. Satyajit S. Bora for the Petitioner.
.....

CORAM : V. K. JADHAV, J.
DATED : 5th FEBRUARY, 2018

PER COURT:-

1. Mentioned. Not on board.
2. At the request of learned counsel for the petitioner, stand over to 7th March, 2018.
3. Interim relief to continue till them.

(V. K. JADHAV, J.)

vre/