



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

948 WRIT PETITION NO. 15210 OF 2017

MADHU RAMESH JAIN

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS

...

Mr. Karan V. Sarosiya h/f. Mr. Satyajit S. Bora, Advocate for the
Petitioner.

Mr. B. A. Shinde, AGP for Respondent-State.

Mr. Pradip R. Patil, Advocate for Respondent No3.

...

CORAM : SIDDHESHWAR S. THOMBRE, J.

DATE : 18th APRIL, 2026

P.C.:-

1. Stand over to 27.04.2026.
2. Interim relief, if any, granted earlier to continue until further orders.

(SIDDHESHWAR S. THOMBRE, J.)