



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

38 WRIT PETITION NO. 15210 OF 2017

MADHU RAMESH JAIN

*VERSUS*

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS

...

Mr. Amar Soman, Advocate for the Petitioner.

Mr. S. B. Jadhav, AGP for Respondent-State.

Mr. Pradip R. Patil, Advocate for Respondent No.3.

Mr. V. D. Gunale, Advocate for Respondent No.3.

...

CORAM : SIDDHESHWAR S. THOMBRE, J.

DATE : 5<sup>th</sup> MAY, 2026

PC.:-

1. Mr. Amar Soman, learned Advocate for the Petitioner submits that he has instructions to appear in the matter and he seeks some time to go through the file. The appearance of Mr. Satyajit S. Bora, learned Advocate for the Petitioner is discharge.

2. Place this matter on 09.06.2026.

(SIDDHESHWAR S. THOMBRE, J.)